

Bid Opening Date: 06/29/2017, 2:00 PM BID ITEM				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				SMITH AND SMITH CONSTRUCTION		HIGHMARK, INC.		HILT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHWEIGERT CONSTRUCTION INC.		SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC.		MORRIS, INC.		SUBSURFACE INC.	
				SILOUX FALLS, SD		BLACK HAWK, SD		RAPID CITY, SD		GREGORY, SD		FT. PIERRE, SD		PIERRE, SD		MOORHEAD, MN	
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANT ITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
110E1690	REMOVE SEDIMENT	4.2	CUYD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 420.00
110E1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	250	FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
110E7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	5	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	40	CUYD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
120E4100	REPROFILING DITCH	29	STA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 63,220.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
450E8900	CLEANOUT PIPE CULVERT	29	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 68,440.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 108,750.00
450E9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	5	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	359	SOFT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 807.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,154.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,015.50	\$ 1,015.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
634E0260	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 6' SINGLE SIDED	1	EACH	BID REJECTED	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
634E0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW BOARD	1	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
732E0100	MULCHING	6.7	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 12,931.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,680.00
734E0010	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
734E0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	1840	FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,880.00
734E0165	REMOVE AND RESET EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	460	FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00
734E0604	HIGH FLOW SILT FENCE	1000	FT.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
734E0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	69	CUYD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,450.00
734E0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	250.00	FT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 101,671.45	\$ 101,671.45	\$ 166,530.00	\$ 166,530.00	\$ 167,363.00	\$ 167,363.00	\$ 225,100.00	\$ 225,100.00	\$ 260,676.00	\$ 260,676.00	\$ 309,884.00	\$ 309,884.00